Net Ul Trust Fund Balance

Ul Benefit Payments *
Ul Initial Claims

Ul Weeks Claimed

Y Balance Available to Pay Benefits

* Includes reimbursable employers.

Published 7/25/2025

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PROGRAM SUMMARY

May April May

2025 2025 2024
$327,187,529 $327,709,829 $292,671,937
$5,503,630 $6,914,115 $4,796,073
1,518 2,408 1,496

12,086 14,317 10,300

Pct. Chg. From
Last Mo.

-0.2%
-20.4%
-37.0%

-15.6%

Last Yr.

11.8%

14.8%

1.5%

17.3%
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