UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE PROGRAM SUMMARY					
	May	April	May	Pct. Chg. From	
	2025	2025	2024	Last Mo.	Last Yr.
Net UI Trust Fund Balance 1/	\$327,187,529	\$327,709,829	\$292,671,937	-0.2%	11.8%
UI Benefit Payments *	\$5,503,630	\$6,914,115	\$4,796,073	-20.4%	14.8%
UI Initial Claims	1,518	2,408	1,496	-37.0%	1.5%
UI Weeks Claimed	12,086	14,317	10,300	-15.6%	17.3%

^{1/} Balance Available to Pay Benefits

^{*} Includes reimbursable employers.